
NAME REGION COUNTIES EMAIL CELL PHONE

Marilyn Jacobs Region 1
Lucas, Hancock, Wood, Wyandot

Marilyn.Jacobs@jfs.ohio.gov 419-575-6506

Morris Lewis Region 1

Allen, Auglaize, Defiance, Fulton,

Hardin, Henry, Mercer, Paulding, 

Putnam, Van Wert, Williams Morris.Lewis@jfs.ohio.gov 419-213-6362

Barry Nickerson Region 1

Sandusky, Crawford, Erie, Huron, Lorain,

Ottawa, Richland, Seneca Barry.Nickerson@jfs.ohio.gov 419-615-0209

Michael Chastain Region 2 Summit, Ashland, Holmes, Medina, Wayne Michael.Chastain@jfs.ohio.gov 330-630-6099

John Bateman Region 4

Athens, Delaware, Gallia, Jackson, Knox, 

Lawrence, Marion, Meigs, Morrow, Perry John.Bateman@jfs.ohio.gov 740-797-1405

Laura Shamp Region 4

Columbiana, Ashtabula, Geauga, Lake, 

Mahoning, Portage, Trumbull Laura.Shamp@jfs.ohio.gov 330-884-7973

Kathy Derheimer Region 4

Carroll, Belmont, Harrison, Jefferson, Stark, 

Tuscarawas Kathy.Derheimer@jfs.ohio.gov 740-258-8624

Julie Mettler Region 4

Noble, Coshocton, Guernsey, Licking, Monroe, 

Morgan, Muskingum, Washington Julie.Mettler@jfs.ohio.gov 740-624-3381

Edgar Mongold Region 5

Ross, Champaign, Clark, Fairfield, Hocking, 

Logan, Madison, Pickaway, Union, Vinton Edgar.Mongold@jfs.ohio.gov 740-505-2751

Robert O'Keefe Region 5 Franklin Robert.Okeefe@jfs.ohio.gov 614-559-6058

Latoya Snead Region 5 Cuyahoga Latoya.Snead@jfs.ohio.gov 614-315-7181

Matthew Renison Region 5

Scioto, Adams, Brown, Butler, Clermont, 

Pike, Warren Matthew.Renison@jfs.ohio.gov 740-354-4531

Daryl Gaither Region 6 Hamilton Daryl.Gaither@jfs.ohio.gov 513-946-7213

John Spencer Region 7

Miami, Clinton, Darke, Fayette, Greene, 

Highland, Montgomery, Preble, Shelby John.Spencer@jfs.ohio.gov 937-408-7925

Maria Cruz-Lucio

(Manager) Maria.Lucio@jfs.ohio.gov 419-447-5011, ext. 357
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OHIO LEARN TO EARN (OLE)
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